ALL SAINTS' COLLEGE, NAINITAL
Fee Structure for 2024 - 2025

Fees mentioned below are on per annum basis

Classes [ to V Classes VI to VIII Classes IX to XII
Boarder Day Scholars | Foreign Boarder Boarder Day Scholars | Foreign Boarder Boarder Day Scholars | Foreign Boarder
Tutional 71,220.00 71,220.00 71,220.00 86,810.00 86,810.00 86,810.00 98,500.00 98,500.00 98,500.00
Boarding 392,400.00 - 392,400.00 392,400.00 - 392,400.00 392,400.00 - 392,400.00
Total 463,620.00 71,220.00 463,620.00 479,210.00 86,810.00 479,210.00 490,900.00 98,500.00 490,900.00
The above amounts mentioned are excluding Staff Welfare / Computer / Private Account / Swimming / Science Fee & New Students addmission charges
Along with the first installment, all students will have to pay the Private account fee.
In case of New Admission, all new students are required to pay 1st Installment + Private Account + New Students Admission charges, as per details given below:
FOR ALL STUDENTS
Staff Welfare 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
Computer Fee # 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
Swimming Fee 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
Private Account 70,000.00 15,000.00 90,000.00 80,000.00 20,000.00 90,000.00 80,000.00 20,000.00 90,000.00
Science Fee Rs. 1000/- (For IX to X classes) * - - - - - - 36,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00
Science Fee Rs. 1200/-(For XI to XII classes) ** - - - - - - 43,200.00 43,200.00 43,200.00
New Students - admission charges (Breakup) Boarder Day Scholars | Foreign Boarder FEE IN LIEU OF NOTICE (1 MONTH BOARDING + 3 MONTHS TUTION)
Caution / Security Fee * 40,000.00 15,000.00 40,000.00 Fee ItoV VI to VIII IX to XII
Prospectous 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 Boarders Tutional 17,805.00 21,703.00 24,625.00
Registration Fee 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 Boarding 43,600.00 43,600.00 43,600.00
Admission Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 Total 61,405.00 65,303.00 68,225.00
A
Development Fee T ;g:ggg:gg 422383:32 ;g:ggg:gg Day Scholars Tutional 17,805.00 21,703.00 24,625.00
1st Installment for all Boarders & Day Scholars 319,810.00 104,220.00 339,810.00 337,605.00 124,810.00 347,605.00 343,450.00 136,500.00 353,450.00
1st Installment for Science Students IX to X - - - - - - 379,450.00 172,500.00 389,450.00
1st Installment for Science Students XI to XII - - - - - - 386,650.00 179,700.00 396,650.00
2nd Installment for only Boarders 231,810.00 - 231,810.00 239,605.00 - 239,605.00 245,450.00 - 245,450.00
Grand Total for all Boarders / Day Scholars 551,620.00 104,220.00 571,620.00 577,210.00 124,810.00 587,210.00 588,900.00 136,500.00 598,900.00
New Students 633,620.00 146,220.00 653,620.00 659,210.00 166,810.00 669,210.00 670,900.00 178,500.00 680,900.00
For Boarders
* 1%t Installment to be paid on or before 31t January, 2024(50% of Tutional + 50% of Boarding Fee ) + (Staff Welfare + Computer + Swimming )
* Private Account & New Students admission charges is to be paid along with 1st Installment.
* 27 Installment to be paid on or before 1t June, 2024 (50% of balance Tutional + Boarding Fee )
* Parents residing abroad pay the entire amount of the bill in advance by 31t January, 2024 and they must also deposit Rs. 90,000/- in the Private Account of each child.
* Day Scholars - One consolidated bill for the College Account will be sent in December 2023 for the ensuing year. The entire fee is to be paid in one installment before 31st January, 2024.
Note:
# Computer Fee - Compulsory for classes Il to VIII, Optional for classes IX to XII. Not applicable for classes | & Il Mrs. K.E. Jeremiah
* If science fee @ Rs. 1000 per month, per subject X 1 year (Physics, Chemistry & Mathematics) (Principal)

** |f science fee @ Rs. 1200 per month per subject X 1 year (Physics, Chemistry & Mathematics)
A Caution Fee & Development Fee - One time for new Boarders & from new day Scholars

***A/c details for payment by online transfer :Name: All Saints’ College, Bank:Indian Bank, Branch:Nainital, A/c No.:20177476896, IFSC Code:IDIB000N523
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